### CONFIDENTIAL

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

Operator: License # 6569	API No. 15 - 101-21953-0000
Common Colomitt Inc	County: Lane
Name: Carmen Schmitt Inc. Address: PO Box 47	SENENE_Sec. 14 Twp. 17s S. R. 30w East V West
City/State/Zip: Great Bend, KS 67530	4290 fsl feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
	330 fel feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (620 ) 793-5100	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 793-5100	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Phone: (620 ) 793-5100  Contractor: Name: Shields Drilling Company License: 5184	Lease Name: Goertz Well #: 1
contractor: Name:	Field Name: WC
Nellsite Geologist: Jacob Porter	Producing Formation: Marmaton / Fort Scott
	Elevation: Ground: 2847' Kelly Bushing: 2852'
Designate Type of Completion:	
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4602' Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 219' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2295' Feet
f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2295'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 220 sks smd w 75# flocele sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AI+ 4 N H-9-1508
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 7400 ppm Fluid volume 440 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	
9/29/06 10/10/06 11/1/06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East  West  County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING IIIs. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Jacol L Poiler	KCC Office Use ONLY
itle: Operations Manager Date: 1/29/07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of January	/ If Denied, Yes Date:
$\frac{1}{20}$	Wireline Log Received
out. en la	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Laure Likek	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION CO
voidily rubile.	1
Date Commission Expires: 12-13-07 A NOTARY PUB	ILIC - State of Kansas JAN 3 1 2007

Operator Name: Car	men Schmitt Inc.			Lease I	_ Lease Name: Goertz					
Sec Twp		East	✓ West	County:						
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut-in s if gas to sur	pressures, v face test, al	whether sho long with fir	ut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottor	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes	□No		, Nr	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	8	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	,	Yes	<b>✓</b> No		Nam Heeb	-			Datum 1061'	
Cores Taken		Yes	✓ No		Lansi	ina	•	3913' 3953'		1101'
Electric Log Run			Base	•		4290'		1438'		
(Submit Copy)		6						4319'		1467'
List All E. Logs Run:		No.			Marm			4408'		
Dual Compensated Porc	neity	a a	W 5 8 5	7000	Pawr					1556'
Dual Induction	osity	J.P		RTIAG		Scott		4458'		1606'
Sonic Microlog		CO	FIDE	# # 18 ACC	Cher	okee		4484'	-1	1632'
			CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C		Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
Surface	12.25"	Set (In O.D.) 8 5/8"		20#		219'	common	160	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2% gel
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"		10.5#		4585'	standard	200	Calseal, Sa	alt, CFR-1, floseal
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	A Type of 0		CEMENTIN #Sacks I		JEEZE RECORD	0.410.0	Percent Additives	And all resources	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)				rd	Depth
2	perforate, treat, and	<del> </del>	THE VALLE	ioratou		`	cid: retreat 200			4496-4503"
	portoroto, trodi, att					3	acid; comm on			4458-64'
						comm with lov	ver perfs; comm	on retreat		4442-50'
						500 gal mud a	ncid; retreat 150	0 gal acid		4320-24'
TUBING RECORD	Size 3/8"	Set At 4526'		Packer At	<u> </u>	Liner Run	Yes No	)		
	rd Production, SWD or E		roducing Meth		Flowin	g 🗸 Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ift Oth	er (Explain	)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 66	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION				Production Inter	val	RE	CEIVE	D COMMISSIO
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)		] Open Hole ] Other <i>(Speci</i>	Perf.		Dually Comp.	Commingled	ANDAS CORPO	DRATION	OO!

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CHARGE TO:	RECEIVED
ADDRESS	MANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION N°  JAN 3 1 2007

TICKET 11089

Service			CITY, STATE	•	DÉ				JAN 3 1 2007  CONSERVATION DIVISION  CITY WICHTIA, KS ID.				PAG	E 1	OF 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. NESS CITY VS  TICKET TYPE SERVICE SALES  SHOELDS  LEAS  TICKET TYPE SERVICE SALES  SHOELDS					GOERTZ UNDE KS RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED D VIA						A, KS		ORDER NO.			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	WELL TYPE  INVOICE INSTRUC	ELL CA	CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE  ESELOPMUT: 4'2"LONGSTREDG					NO.		1	HEAY, KS - /E, 1/25					
PRICE SI REFERENCE	ECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN	IG DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
- ১১১		<u> </u>	ļ	1	MILEAGE # 104				্ত	ME		 	<b>ų</b>	00	200	100 100
578		1	ļ	╀	PUMP SERVICE	· .			1	208	4582	F	1250	00	1250	00
221			<del> </del>	-	PEDUS KCI				2	GAL			26	$ \infty $	52	00
281		E22		1	MUDFLUSH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:	১০০	Ger	*	! 		75	375	100
402				-	CENTRALIZERS	CENTRAILES					4 <sup>1</sup> /2		70	00		00
_ 403	<u>a</u> 4	1		-	CEMENT BASKETS	CSMUT BASKETS							270	00		00
404				_	PORT COLLAR	PORT COLURE TOPUT# 54						FT	১২১০	00	2250	<u> </u>
406			ļ	╁	CATCH BOWN PLUC				<u> </u>	EA .		<u> </u>	210	90	210	
407		1		<u> </u>	TUSSET FLOOR SH	DE W/Fains			1	EA		ig	250		2২০	T
- 419		+-		-	ROTATION HEAD R	SUTAL			1	70B			250	<u>\o</u>	2కం	100
				1						 				 		<del> </del>
LEGAL TERMS: Custor the terms and conditions but are not limited to, PA	on the reverse side her	eof whi	ich include	⊋,	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	WITHO	QUIPMENT UT BREAK	SURVEY AGREE UN- DECIDED PMENT PERFORMED BREAKDOWN?			DIS- AGRÉ	PAGE TOTAL		6347	100
LIMITED WARRANTY  MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER START OF WORK OR DELIVERY	provisions.		SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  P.O. BOX 466  NECO CITY NO. 67500  WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICEW PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TAND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY								subtot. TAX Lane 5		390 <u>5</u> 10,252 3 427	75		
DATE SIGNED . 10-11-06	ATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED DAM.						-	□ cus	ED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES NO  TOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		10,680	101
SWIFT OPERATOR DAVIE	`			PROV		rine customer nereby acknow	wieddes i	ecelpi oj t	ne materials, at	io service	Stisted on th	iis ((ckė)			Thank I	You!



583

#### TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 11089

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 WELL DATE Off: 785-798-2300 CARMEN SCHMONT GOERTZ 10-11-06 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER ACCOUNTING PRICE UNIT. DESCRIPTION TIME AMOUNT REFERENCE LOC ACCT DF QTY. U/M QTY. LVM 325 STANSARD CEMENT **EA-2** 200¦50 2200,00 11 00 FLOCELE 276 Soius 62/50 283 SALT  $2\omega\log o$ 200 00 184 (ALSEA) 900 435 270,00 30,00 285 CFR-40000 22100 290 DAR ) Gu 32 00 32 00 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 581 200 1 10 220 00 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 20850 LOADED MILES

CONTINUATION TOTAL

1100

521.25

TON MILES

JOB LOG

## SWIFT Services, Inc.

TICKET NO.

<u> </u>	10-11-06		Jenu	SWILL				<u> </u>	JOR FO
•	TICKET NO. 1/089	JOB TYPE 41/2" LONGSTARDG	ERTZ	LEASE GC		WELL NO.	ĺ	CARMEN SCHMEDT.	
	AND MATERIALS	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AF	E (PSI) CASING	PRESSUR TUBING	PUMPS T C	VOLUME (BBL):(GAL)	RATE (BPM)	CHART NO.	
		on loange						1300	
						-			
		START 41/2 "CHSDAG ZJUELL						1400	
	T < 4582	70-4602 SET							
	1/2 4/FT 10,5								
	•	ST- 42.40							
	56, 68, 80, 92	COMACCOSCS - 4,8,10,12,15,17,5							
		MT 8×13-2,7,53					·		
	PJT # 54	•							
MT	Q:	ISOPBALL- CALVATE						1555	
11		Pump 500 GAC MUSTEUSH	200		/	12	ь	1630	
	·.			-				790	
ч		PUMP 20 8818 KCL-FLUSH	500		V	20	_Ь	1632	
		PWG RH-MH		1		4/2		1640	
		TWO KH TH				7/2		1070	
ч	Allower	MOX COMOT 2005KS 84-2 W/A	450		~	48	Ь	1645	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		2261 - AND TO HEAW						1654	
	(C) (d) (a)							:	
<u>~</u>		RELEASE LATER DOLLY PWG						1655	
۵.,		DISPLACE PLUG			/	0	<u>'</u>	1656	
	A STATE OF THE STA	063.042.1003						1000	
		SHUT OFF ROTATENG	700	!		62	61/2		
	Dist.	PUG DOWN - PSEUP LATEN EN PI	1500			haa	ь	(Pac2)	
		FCOO BOOK - PEUT OFTER FO	1,200			72.2	<u> </u>	1708	
	RECEIVED	RELCASE AX-HELD	οK					1710	
MMISS	AS CORPORATION CO	KANSA							
	JAN 3 1 200	WASH TRXX		-				`	
ION	CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS		-				,		
	V~1	TOB CONFIEE						1830	
	V BOD	Mane Dustre	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>				

Service	FT es, Inc.
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT N

1. WESS COTE V.

REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

575 578 105 <u> 288</u>

**EFERENCE** 

7		CHARGE	-	C. Wash					IVED			TICKE	T
nc.				SCHMOOT		K	1		пон со <b>мм</b> і 1 2907	SSIO		11	614
		CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CC	DDE			CONSE	RVATIO VICHIT	ON DIVISION			PAGE 1	OF
WELL/PROJECT NO	).		LEASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	TIOM!	rt ito	$\overline{}$	DATE	Io	WNER
Ħ				GOERTZ	35AJ	K					10-31	-06	3142
TRE SERVICE	NTRAC		,		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0			ORDER NO.		
SALES WELL TYPE		DS-1	WELL CA	T5000\(\frac{1}{2}\)		VIA	7000						
					JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	ΓNO.			WELL LOCATION		i
OIL			175,	JELOPMUT	COMET PORT COLLER	2	<u> </u>				HULLY KS-	IE, )	250,25
INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS											·	<b>.</b>
REFERENCE/		ACCOUN			Propingion		1		<u> </u>		J UNI	T .	1
IUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRIC		AMOUNT
	1	<u> </u>		MILEAGE # 15			<i>্</i> ত	MC				4,00	200,00
				PUMP SERVE	c(		1	120g	2298	F	12	<u> </u>	1250 00
	1			PORT COLLAR	2007 260 MO	·	1	2013			4	iocloc	40000
	1	ļ		SACK SAN!			)	SX				25 ∞	
j D	<u> </u>												
	1			SWEET MUI	COLMS TOUGHT		220	Siis				13 50	2970.00
	4		_	FLOCELE			i	خي				1 25	
	1			13.AX				1641				32 100	1
	1			STRUTE CHA	ece comes		300	1		-		1110	330,00
	l			Beginge					747.63	<b>ጉ</b> ግ		1 00	
			T						11100			1	1 1
<del></del>								<del> </del>			<del> </del>	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>
<del></del>	Ь	L	<del></del> -	L	<del></del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1	L	

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include. but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

SECONDARY REFERENCE/

PART NUMBER

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

10-31-06 1530 **REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

					1					1	1
	SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS-					
	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?						PAGE TOTA	AL.	6080	  38
	WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED:	S?									
	OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT				-						 
	WE OPERATED TI AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	) JOB ?						Lanc TAX 5.3	70	188	30
	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S	SERVICI	E?	NO					(	
CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND								TOTAL		6268	66

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

D-A:M. **₽** P.M.

Thank You!

IAD	LOG'
JUD	LUU

### SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 10-31-

CHOMER .	SCHILD	 ΔΤ	WELL NO.	1		LEASE (SC	DERT2	JOB TYPE COLUME TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	IPS C	PRESSURI TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	1530	(BPM)	((BBL)(AME)			TUBING	CASING	ON LOUATION
								23/8 × 41/2
					<del>                                     </del>			•
				-				PORT COLLEGE 1295 PSP < 3800'
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	<del>                                     </del>			
	1540			ļ	1		1000	TEST RBP - 14EiD
	1555		7	1				SPOT ISK SAND
					·	·		
	1630	31/2	2	1		500		OPSI ADET COLUR - DIT RATE  MIX CSMUT 220 SKS SMS  DEPLACE CSMUT  DEPLACE CSMUT
-								JAN 20
	1635	· 4 sui	12.2	<u>/</u>		4.50 AL		MIX COMMY 220 SKS SAND CANEDO
				ļ	ļ			CNTIAL
	1710	31/2	8	V	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		DEPLACE COMET
					<u> </u>			
	1718			1		1000		CLOSE PORT COURE - AST TEST - HELD
			<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>	ļ	<del> </del>			CORCULATED LES SID COMENT TO POT
	.57.7	211						
	1725	3 <i>h</i>	১১	<u> </u>	<u>/</u>		400	RUN 4 JOS - CRECULATE CLOAN
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ነግዛ፡							WASH NUCK
	1170					,		MAZH KACK
	1810	31/2	40	·	1		450	RUN TUBBLE - WASH SAND OFF REP
	1.310	372	1.0		<u> </u>		130	K-7- 103-0 601/3/ 50-3 6// Rg.
								LEAVE REP SET - PULLUP INT
								RELEASE THE AM
	1900				<u> </u>	-		JOB COMPLETE
					<u> </u>			
				ļ	ļ			,
					<u> </u>			9714X YOU
								Warse, Bush, Rob, Rugar
			<u> </u>		-			RECEIVED
					-			KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
<del></del>								JAN 3 1 2007
	<del> </del>	-		<del> </del>	-			CONSERVATION DIVISION
	<del></del>	<u></u>		1	<u> </u>	I		WICEITA, KS

# QUALITY JILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	Home Office P.O	. Box 32 Russell K		No. 1266
Date 9 29 06 /e/	Twp. Range	Called Out ONFIDE	On Location Jo	ob Start Finish
Lease Well No.	Location	ale, 15/2	5 14.5	County State
Contractor Show A Di	19	Owner		
Type Job Sir face		To Quality Oilwell ( You are hereby req	Dementing, Inc. juested to rent cementing equ	upment and furnish cementer and
Hole Size /2 ///	T.D. 222	helper to assist ow	ner or contractor to do work	as listed.
Csg.	Depth	Charge To	and to Some the	The second second
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street 7,0	Box 47	
Drill Pipe	Depth	city Great	Bond Star	eKS 67530
Tool	Depth			sion of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. //5 -/5	Shoe Joint			
Press Max.	Minimum			
Meas Line	13	3/11		
	Displace / 3		CEMENT	
Perf		Amount		25 get
EQUIPME	NT	Ordered / C	1 6001 7000	oc o ysar
/ No. Cementer	1)2006	Consisting of	0 - 10 55	1/9/9
Pumptrk / Helper  No. Driver	- Trans	Common / 5 C	1 0 10	1016
Bulktrk Driver No. Driver		Poz. Mix	1150	
Bulktrk Driver		Gel. 5	0 16=	493
JOB SERVICE	S & REMARKS	Chloride 5	0 452	27500
The second secon		Hulls		
Pumptrk Charge 5/// 68 C	( / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			
Mileage 4/0 - 55	200		a - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Footage				
	Total 950 =			
Remarks:				ني ريد Sales Tax
	4	Handling 165	0/2	3/9=
Lewpar C		Mileage	rouch no mil	537-
		100		Sub Total
				Total
		Floating Equipment	t & Plugs f & Good	1400
		Squeeze Manifold	To the second se	
		Rotating Head		
		100000	RECEIVE KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION
				007
			CONSERVATION D WICHITA, KS	MISION Tax 108.09
				Tax 108,09 Discoun 385,00
× AS en to	A consi			Total Charge 3569, 39

1-29-08

### CARMEN SCHMITT INC. P.O. BOX 47 GREAT BEND KS 67530

New Wealth Comes From the Land 620-793-5100

1-29-07

Conservation Division Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202



Re: ACO-1 Confidentiality, Goertz #1, 14-17S-30W, API 15-101-21953-0000

To Whom It May Concern:

Jacob 1 Porter

Please hold all logs and side 2 of the enclosed ACO-1 confidential for 12 months.

Sincerely,

Jacob Porter

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 3 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS